
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT B 
SOUTHEASTERN FASTPITCH 2026 TOURNAMENT SEASON 

EVENT DATE 
2/7- 2/8 2025 

REGULAR PRICE 25% Discount Applied 

Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $800 $800 4 fields / 4hrs* ( 6pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Sr Maintenance Worker $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,440 $4,090 

2/21- 2/22 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $800 $800 4 fields / 4 hrs* ( 6pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,440 $4,090 

3/21-3/22 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,240 $3,890 

4/11-4/12 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $800 $800 2 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 



 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT B 
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Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,640 $4,290 

4/25-4/26 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,240 $3,890 

5/9-5/10 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Sr Maintenance Worker $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,240 $3,890 

5/30-5/31 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
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Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 
Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,240 $3,890 

6/11-6/14 2025 
Fields 8 x 4 days $5,600 $4,200 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $1,600 $1,600 1 times / 4 days / 8 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $2,400 $2,400 8 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $800 $800 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $3,360 $3,360 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $2,400 $2,400 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $16,160 $14,760 

8/1-8/2 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,240 $3,890 

8/15-8/16 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,240 $3,890 

9/12-9/13 2025 
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Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,240 $3,890 

10/10-10/11 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $600 $600 4 fields / 3 hrs* (7pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,240 $3,890 

11/14-11/15 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $800 $800 4 fields / 4 hrs* (6pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
Tournament Staff - Approximate 

Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 
Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 

Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,440 $4,090 

12/19-12/20 2025 
Fields 4 x 2 days $1,400 $1,050 $175/field/day 
Field Prep $400 $400 1 times / 2 days / 4 fields @$50 / occurrence 
Lights $800 $800 4 fields / 4 hrs* (6pm-10pm) / @$25/hr 
Fencing $400 $400 only charged once @100 / field 
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Tournament Staff - Approximate 
Goundskeeper $840 $840 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @35/hr x 2 

Maintenance Worker $600 $600 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. @25/hr x 2 
Special Event Permit Fee Has to apply for fire permit if hosting cooking concessions 
Total $4,440 $4,090 

Summary 
2/7- 2/8 2025 $4,440 $4,090 

2/21- 2/22 2025 $4,440 $4,090 
3/21-3/22 2025 $4,240 $3,890 
4/11-4/12 2025 $4,640 $4,290 
4/25-4/26 2025 $4,240 $3,890 
5/9-5/10 2025 $4,240 $3,890 

5/30-5/31 2025 $4,240 $3,890 
6/11-6/14 2025 $16,160 $14,760 

8/1-8/2 2025 $4,240 $3,890 
8/15-8/16 2025 $4,240 $3,890 
9/12-9/13 2025 $4,240 $3,890 

10/10-10/11 2025 $4,240 $3,890 
11/14-11/15 2025 $4,440 $4,090 
12/19-12/20 2025 $4,440 $4,090 

Total Cost $72,480 $66,530 

Bulk Field Rental Discount Cost $5,950 25% off field rental only 

iG Reimbursements $24,480 
Rentals $42,050 
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